



Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board

Date:	Wednesday,	27 Se	ptember	2023

Time: 1.30 pm

Place: Ground Floor Committee Room - Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham,

NG2 3NG

Governance Officer: Phil Wye Direct Dial: 0115 8764637

The Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board is a partnership body that brings together key local leaders to improve the health and wellbeing of the population of Nottingham and reduce health inequalities.

Agend	genda	
1	Apologies for Absence	
2	Declarations of Interests	
3	Minutes To confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 26 July 2023	3 - 10
4	Minutes of the Commissioning Sub-Committee To note the draft minutes of the meeting held on 26 July 2023	11 - 14
5	Acute Trust and Local Authority Collaborative Working on Population Health Report of the Director of Public Health and Assistant Chief Executive Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust	15 - 28
6	Nottingham's Housing Strategy - Homes Fit for the Future Report of the Director of Housing	29 - 34
7	National Asylum Policy Changes - Impact on Nottingham Report of the Director of Public Health	35 - 38
8	Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment - Supplementary Statement Update Report of the Director of Public Health	39 - 44
9	Nottingham City Place-Based Partnership Update Update from the Nottingham City Place-Based Partnership	45 - 50
10	Joint Health Protection Board Update Update from the Joint Health Protection Board	Verbal

11	Board Member Updates Updates from Board Members	51 - 52
12	Work Plan	53 - 54
13	Future Meeting Dates 29 November 2023 24 January 2024	

Councillors, co-optees, colleagues and other participants must declare all disclosable pecuniary and other interests relating to any items of business to be discussed at the meeting. If you need any advice on declaring an interest in an item on the agenda, please contact the Governance Officer shown above before the day of the meeting, if possible.

27 March 2024

Citizens are advised that this meeting may be recorded by members of the public. Any recording or reporting on this meeting should take place in accordance with the Council's policy on recording and reporting on public meetings, which is available at: https://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/your-council/about-the-council/council-meetings-decisions/recording-reporting-on-public-meetings. Any person intending to record the meeting is requested to notify the Governance Officer shown above in advance.